03-24-1999



100990631

l	ON	-	•
l		Ta	ь:
ſ			
ŀ		_	-

3-12-99

FQPM PTQ-1808 (Pox 6-63)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Tradement Office

CMB No. 0881-0011 (cop. 4/94):

Tab settings □ □ □ ♥

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Edward John Zoiss Steven Coker

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes X No-

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - (3) Assignment

- ☐ Merger
- ☐ Security Agreement
- Change of Name

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Harris Corporation

Internal Address: Harry M. Fleck
MS-23

Street Address: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.

City: Melbourne State: FL ZIP: 32919

Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

29/101,850

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _

3/12/99

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q. No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Harry M. Fleck

Internal Address: Harris Corporation

Communications Sector

MS/23

Street Address: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.

City: Melbourne

State: FL ZIP: 32919

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00
 - C. Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

08-0870

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

03/24/1<mark>999 JSHABAZZ 00000007 080870</mark>

29101856

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:511 (10.00 GH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Harry M. Fleck
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3/12/99 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

(1)

Edward J. Zoiss

		(2)	Steven Coker
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)	
)	Inventor(s)	(4)	
of wh		the under	0) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt rsigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(5)	Insert name of Assignee	(5)	Harris Corporation
(6)	Insert address of Assignee	(6)	1025 W. NASA Blvd.
` '	_		Melbourne, FL 32919

and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(7)	LINESMAN TEST SET	
	Docket Number, or Foreign		H6801, DR-197	
(8)	Application Number Insert date of signing of	(8)	3/10/99	
(9)	application Alternative identification for filed applications	(9)	U.S. Application Serial Numberfiled	

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Harry M. Fleck, Reg. No. 24,704 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0134

In witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date 3/10/99	Signature of Inventor Dward South			
Date 3/10/99	Signature of Inventor Steven Coker			
Date	Signature of Inventor			
Date	Signature of Inventor			
This assignment should be signed before: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; or (c) a U.S. counsel if outside the U.S.A. Each witness should sign here:				
Date 3/10/97	Signature of Witness			
Date 3/10/99	/ /			
1				

RECORDED: 03/12/1999